Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 01-12-2	2005 Patent and Trademark C		
		3415		
To the Commissioner of Pa	itent	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec MediVas, LLC	cution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Converge Medical, Inc.		
Execution Date(s): October 5, 2004		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? □Yes 🖌 No	Street Address: 540 Oakmead Parkway City: Sunnyvale, State: CA		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
- -	7 Merger	Country: United States ZIP: 94085		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		U.S. Patent No. 6,338,710 U.S. Patent No. 6,231,585 U.S. Patent No. 6,581,889		
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		g 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): <u>\$120.00</u>		
Jeff R. Hom Morrison & Foerster LLP		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
755 Page Mill Road		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Palo Alto, California 94304-1018		✓ Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting tit		
-	$\overline{}$	8. Payment Information		
1/2005 DBYRNE 00000229 6338710		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
C:8021 120.00	0P /	Expiration Date b. Deposit account number		
		b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an	yfees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may	y be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to		
		January 4, 2005		
9. Signature.		Date		
	Signature	But		
0	Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover		

pa- 946632

PATENT REEL: 016127 FRAME: 0855

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MediVas, LLC, a California limited liability company, with offices at 6350 Nancy Ridge Road Suite 103, San Diego, California 92121 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Converge Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 540 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California 95070 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 5, 2004 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 5th day of October, 2004.

MediVas LLC lassintar Bv:

Name: Ke Title: President and CEC

STATE OF Calif B	nia)			
) \$5.			
COUNTY OF	<u>) (lgo</u>)			
on 23-December	\underline{W} , 200 $\underline{4}$, before me	e, the undersigned notar	y public in and for said	i County and State,
personally appeared _	Kinneth W. C	aparter		
		/		
			3	

personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) \mathcal{A} subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that \mathcal{A} executed the same in \mathcal{A} authorized capacity(ies) and that, by \mathcal{A} signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

•

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lindy L. Harte

My commission expires on

2008



EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

US Patent # 6,338,710	Device for Stabilizing a Treatment Site and Method of Use
US Patent # 6,231,585	Device for Stabilizing a Treatment Site and Method of Use
US Patent # 6,581,889	Flexible Stabilizer Arm for Forcibly Holding an Object against a Surface

pa-932120

• • ►

e

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016127 FRAME: 0858

.